# OP \$290.00 85207101

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM377503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release From Trademark Security Agreement at Reel/Frame No.

4968/0799

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
City National Bank		03/22/2016	national association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RealD DDMG Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	100 North Crescent Drive, Suite 200
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85207101	DECOMP	
Serial Number:	85207108	DECOMPOSITE	
Serial Number:	77849344	DEPTH GRADING	
Registration Number:	2644205	DIMENSIONALIZATION	
Registration Number:	3072431	DIMENSIONALIZED	
Serial Number:	85207130	IN3GUE	
Registration Number:	3755067	IN-THREE	
Serial Number:	85207088	INTRIGUE	
Serial Number:	85207121	QUICK THREE	
Serial Number:	85207126	QUICK3	
Registration Number:	3751612	THE DIMENSIONALISTS	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 1: 355 South Grand Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0205

900358149

Address Line 4: Los A	s Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056994-0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon		
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2016		

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release from Trademark Security Agreement (RealD DDMG)#page1.tif source=Release from Trademark Security Agreement (RealD DDMG)#page2.tif source=Release from Trademark Security Agreement (RealD DDMG)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0206

# RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

March 22, 2016

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CITY NATIONAL BANK, in its capacity as agent for and on behalf of itself and certain other financial institutions (in such capacity, "Secured Party"), does hereby terminate and release, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all interest it may have in and to certain trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto arising from that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between REALD DDMG ACQUISITION, LLC and Secured Party entered into as of January 11, 2013, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 22, 2013 at Reel 4968, Frame 0799.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB2/ 28121617.1 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0207

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release from Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

SECURED PARTY

CITY NATIONAL BANK

Name: Garen Papazyan

Title: Senior Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademarks**

<u>No.</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Status</u>
85/207101	DECOMP		Pending - Application filed 12/29/2010
85/207108	DECOMPOSITE		Pending - Application filed 12/29/2010
77/849344	DEPTH GRADING		Abandoned Pending - Application filed 08/03/2011
76/238556 2,644,205	DIMENSIONALIZATION		Registered Section 8 accepted & Section 15 acknowledged 2009-04-09
76/536352 3,072,431	DIMENSIONALIZED		Registered Notice of Publication issued 2005-12-14 Notice of Allowance issued 2006-03-28
4347456	DZN		European Community Trademark Application
4347373	DZN'D		European Community Trademark Application
85/207130	IN3GUE		Pending - Application filed 12/29/2010
77/138308 3,755,067	IN-THREE		Registered Notice of Publication issued 2008-03-25 Notice of Allowance issued 2008-06-17
85/207088	INTRIGUE		Pending - Application filed 12/29/2010
85/207121	QUICK THREE		Pending - Application filed 12/29/2010
85/207126	QUICK3		Pending - Application filed 12/29/2010
77/754784 3,751,612	THE DIMENSIONALISTS		Registered Notice of Publication issued 20089-12-08 Notice of Publication issued 2010-02-23

DB2/28121617.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0209 RECORDED: 03/22/2016**